EXORAYS - TERMS & CONDITIONS

Chapter 1: Introduction

1.1 Overview of the platform and services: EXORAYS is a digital platform designed for trading Contracts for Difference (CFDs) based on the USDT (Tether) currency.

1.2 Definitions and interpretations: Key terms used throughout the agreement are defined, for example, "CFDs," "USPT," "USDT," "Platform," "MT4," and others.

Chapter 2: Acceptance of the Terms and Conditions

2.1 User acceptance: By accessing and using EXORAYS, users acknowledge that they have read, understood, and agree to abide by these Terms and Conditions.

2.2 Modifications: EXORAYS reserves the right to update or modify these Terms and Conditions at any time, with changes effective immediately upon being posted on the platform.

Chapter 3: Eligibility and Account Registration

3.1 Eligibility: Users must be of legal age to form a binding contract and not be barred from receiving services under applicable laws.

3.2 Account creation: Users must provide accurate, current, and complete information during the registration process.

3.3 User responsibility: Users are responsible for all activities that occur under their account and for maintaining the security of their account credentials.

Chapter 4: Trading Rules

4.1 Trade execution: Trades are executed at the price quoted on the platform at the time the order is placed.

4.2 USDT-based trading: All trades are conducted and settled in USDT.

4.3 Understanding CFDs: Users should understand the risks associated with trading CFDs, including the possibility of losing their entire investment.

4.4 Prohibited trading: Any trading strategies aimed at exploiting system errors or features are prohibited.

4.5 Use of the MT4 Platform: When the client navigates from our site, EXORAYS, to another platform known as MT4, the client understands that any balance transfer or new deposit made directly there will always be executed in USDT currency. Although the MT4 platform may display the currency as USD or any other currency, the client's balance and capital remain preserved in USDT and will not convert into real fiat money at any stage.

Chapter 5: Risk Disclosure

5.1 Trading risks: Trading CFDs involves significant risk, and users should not risk more capital than they can afford to lose.

5.2 Risk management: Users are responsible for managing their own risk, including the use of stop-loss orders and other risk management tools.

Chapter 6: Fees and Charges

6.1 Fees and charges: Information about the platform's fee structure, which may include trading fees, withdrawal fees, and inactivity fees.

6.2 Fee collection: EXORAYS reserves the right to debit any applicable fees from users' accounts.

Chapter 7: Intellectual Property Rights

7.1 Ownership: All content on the platform, including texts, logos, graphics, images, software, and other material, is the exclusive property of EXORAYS.

7.2 User obligations: Users may not copy, distribute, or create derivative works from any content on the platform.

Chapter 8: Privacy and Security

8.1 Data collection: EXORAYS collects and uses personal data in accordance with its Privacy Policy.

8.2 Security: Users are responsible for maintaining the security of their account, including safeguarding their login credentials.

Chapter 9: Termination and Suspension

9.1 Grounds for termination: EXORAYS may terminate or suspend a user's account for violations of these Terms and Conditions.

9.2 Process for termination: EXORAYS will provide notice to the user prior to termination or suspension, where feasible.

Chapter 10: Dispute Resolution

10.1 Dispute resolution: Any disputes between the user and EXORAYS will first be attempted to be resolved through informal negotiations.

10.2 Jurisdiction: If the dispute cannot be resolved informally, it shall be subject to the jurisdiction of the courts of the country in which EXORAYS is registered.

Chapter 11: Liability and Indemnification

11.1 EXORAYS's liability: EXORAYS will not be liable for any losses arising out of or relating to the use of its platform, except as expressly provided in these Terms and Conditions.

11.2 User liability: Users agree to indemnify EXORAYS for any losses, damages, or costs arising from their violation of these Terms and Conditions.

Chapter 12: Miscellaneous

12.1 Communication: Users consent to receive electronic communications from EXORAYS.

12.2 Amendments: EXORAYS reserves the right to modify these Terms and Conditions at any time, and will provide notice of such changes to users.